= JZ/7 LOBOO LAS )€ Jii & e 4 i

Tail box installation guide (LOBOO L45)

BB R
parts and components list

> S ©

- . ERRAREHIR ZIPER Er M6%H X 0%
W8x65 M8x35 tail box%mounztzing plate bufﬁ?ﬁber Gg%)lit M6JLiE§l§
@®,2 @51 31 @,1 x4 ©,4

&)
§ &
N
V6x16 £8%RF B0 GB6187. 1 MY B5
aluminum hoist lock buckle GB6187.1 M6 nut tail box
@2 ®,4 ©,4 10,1 0,2 2,1
HR—: \\
Step 1:

ANBRIERPRIEEBZEIR
Fo38, /S A28 X6 550 158X 35
PEELEREETER L.

Use double-sided tape to glue the buffer adhesive
to the bottom of the tail box mounting plate, and
then use two M8X65 and one M8X35 to fix the tail
box mounting plate to the frame.

HE TR I24EJIRT 64N BIRF

size 12 socket wrench size 6 Allen wrench

Dx2
@x1
®x1
@x1

/

Etattention

J=

1. ZRBIBSHEIEZ R,
Please read the installation instruction carefully before installation.
2. B B S EHEE B1E.
Check the fixed bolts on each part periodically.
N *"’"r—‘—n} AY N I N7 fnyand m— Al A== N \ N AY
B ZERRBLZERNEBTHRIEMEENRER, HEEBBEZEWRE, URRNE,
The tail box mounting plate is only suitable for the tail box which is sold by our offical website, not suitable for other tail boxes,
please purchase it carefully to aviod mismatch.



installation chart

( TRl )

GHELR \

Installation step 2:

RBEFELPUNHNRRERAERBLER L.
Assemble the aluminum hoist and lock according to the
picture on the tail box mounting plate.

HELR: 4#RxAm, 1087 0KRF

Recommended tools: size 4 inner hexagon size 10
open-end wrench

©x4
©x4
Dx2
®x4
©x4

041
CLZA//
RESE=: \

Installation step 3:
BT NASRIEENEIR, THRRE®R
KEBIZRERYHBEEIGENE) -
Snap the L45 tail box into the bottom plate to complete

the installation (you need to adjust the lock to the
appropriate position before installing the tail box).

241




	页 1
	页 2

